
Minnesota Multitype 
Library Cooperation Systems

Northern Lights Library Network 
(NLLN)

Kathy Enger, Director
Townsite Centre, Suite 254
810 - 4th Avenue South
Moorhead, MN 56560
218-477-1750
218-477-1751  FAX
1-800-450-1032  Toll-Free
kbenger@nlln.org
http://nlln.org

Arrowhead Library System
(ALS)

Jim Weikum, Executive Director
5528 Emerald Ave.
Mountain Iron, MN 55768
218-741-3848
218-748-2171 - FAX
jim@arrowhead.lib.mn.us
www.arrowhead.lib.mn.us 

Central Minnesota Libraries 
Exchange (CMLE)

Patricia Post, Director
Miller Center, Room 130-D
St. Cloud State University
St. Cloud, MN  56301-4498
320-308-2950
320-308-5131 - FAX
1-800-657-3796
papost@stcloudstate.edu
http://www.cmle.org 

Metronet

Ann Walker Smalley, Director
1619 Dayton Ave., Suite 314
St. Paul, MN  55104
651-646-0475
651-649-3169 - FAX
ann@metronet.lib.mn.us 
http://metrolibraries.net/

Traverse des Sioux Library System
(TdS)

Dayle Zelenka, Director
1400 Madison Ave., Suite 622
Mankato, MN  56001
507-625-6169 x28
507-625-4049 - FAX
dzelen@tds.lib.mn.us 
http://tdslib.org

Southeast Library System (SELS)
 

Ann Hutton, Executive Director
Michael Scott, Assistant Director
2600 19th Street NW
Rochester, MN  55901-0343
507-288-5513
507-288-8697  FAX
1-800-992-5061  Toll-Free
ahutton@selco.info
mscott@selco.info
www.selco.info 

 

Southwest Area Multicounty Multitype
Interlibrary Exchange (SAMMIE)

Reagen A. Thalacker, Executive Director
SMSU McFarland Library
1501 State Street
Marshall, MN  56258
507-532-9013
507-532-2039 FAX
1-800-788-6974-Toll Free
1-800-776-2906-FAX Toll Free
reagen@sammie.org
http://www.sammie.org
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